

2024 ALL-STAR COMMITMENT LETTER

Dear Ridgefield League Families:

Ridgefield Little League has had an outstanding Spring baseball season so far. As the 2024 Spring Season is well underway, Ridgefield Little League (RLL) is preparing for the District 1 Little League Tournaments (All-Stars). We will be fielding three District Teams this year at the 10, 11 and 12-year-old levels. Additionally, a 9's All-Star team will compete in local tournament(s) and area summer leagues.

Our District 1 Tournament Teams will be selected in accordance with the "RLL All-Star Selection Procedures" posted on our website (click here for more details). Please note that, per current Little League International Rules, players must play in 8 regular season little league games to qualify for summer all-stars. In addition, **you must do both of the following no later than 11:59 PM on Tues May 28, 2024:**

- 1. Register for 2024 Summer Baseball on the RLL website
- 2. Sign, date and return this Commitment Letter and email to playeragent@ridgefieldlittleleague.org

District Tournament Team / All-Star Commitment Terms:

- 1. I understand / agree that participation in All-Stars requires a strong commitment to the team and that my son / daughter / player may be removed from the team and / or be ineligible for future All-Star consideration if I do not honor the terms of this Commitment Letter, with the exception of illness or other unforeseen circumstances considered on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. This commitment is for the time period between and including **June 12, 2024 to July 31, 2024** and I understand that the team may or may not advance through District, State or Regional Play during this time period.
- 3. I agree I will not schedule any planned absences (i.e. vacations of any duration, sleep away camps, etc) during the Commitment Period that will result in my son / daughter / player missing any daily practices or District scheduled games.
- 4. I understand there may be a charge of no more than \$300 per player to assist with expenses associated with the team if my son / daughter / player is selected to a District / All-Star Team.

I, the Parent or Guardian of the player identified below understand, agree to and will adhere to all the terms of this Commitment Letter.

Player Name:	Player DOB
Parent Name:	Parent Signature:
Date and Time:	
Bryan Ward	

President, Ridgefield Little League (RLL)